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CHAPTER 1l2—S.F.No. 485 

An act relating to the city of Faribault; providing for the civil service status of certain 
oflicers; providing postretirement adjustments payable from the Faribault fire consolidation 
account. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. FARIBAULT; POLICE AND FIRE. 
Ilg fly pf Faribault may py ordinance exempt ’th_e chief pf police gig fl1_e 

director o_f fi_rp @ code services from civil service coverage. 
Sec. 2. FARIBAULT FIRE CONSOLIDATION ACCOUNT; FULL 

POSTRETIREMENT ADJUSTMENT AUTHORIZED. 
Subdivision L ENTITLEMENT. (31) Notwithstanding a_ny provision o_f 

Minnesota Statutes, section 353A.08, subdivision 1, tp L13 contragy, th_e persons 
described i_n paragraphs Q) gig (9) Q entitled t_o tfi additional postretirement 
adiustment specified i_n_ subdivision ; 

gp) Ap eligible person i_s p person who: 

Q) E employed Q _.':_l firefighter py jg pigy pf Faribault Q 17$ 
Q.) suffered p heart attack during January 1990; 

Q) _tp fir_e_ department Q g light-duty bflip i_ @y Ii; 
(3) gig terminated from Faribault m department employment Q a result 

pf _a permanent disability Q November §_Q, 1990;g 
Q) received _a partial postretirement adjustment _ip E disability benefit 

amount from tpg public employees police all fi_re fund _ip_ January 1992. 

(p) Q eligible person i_s g person who: 
i 

Q) w_as employed _a_s_ Q firefighter py t_h_e _ci_ty o_f Faribault; 

(_2_) terminated active service with Q Faribault f1_r§ department before Janu- 
pry 1, 1991, before reaching gig pg; a_t which p service pension under mg Fari- 
bault E department relief association benefit plan i_s_ ifll; payable; 

Q) E Q deferred retiree status until March Q, 1991, when p service pen- 
_Sfl @ became payable; Q1 

(91) received g partial postretirement adiustment _ip ’th_e service pension 
amount from th_e public employees police pg fig fund ip Janua1_'y 1992. 

Subd. _2_. ADDITIONAL POSTRETIREMENT ADJUSTMENT. _'l_‘_ly§ 

additional postretirement adjustment payable t_o p person entitled under subdi- 
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vision _l_ is gr; amount equal _t_g tfi difference between _t§:_ percentage postretire- 
_r§_g adjustment received l_)y E person _i_1_1_ J anua 1992, $1 jug @ percent- 
agp postretirement adiustment received by other Faribault f_ig_e consolidation 
account benefit recipients wh_o elected coverage py tl1_e public employees police 
agl _f_i_r_e fi1n_d benefit p_lpr_1, applied ‘Q th_e December 1991 monthly benefit pg 
pension amount o_f _t_l§ person. _'[l_;g additional postretirement adiustment i_s p_ay_- 
abfi under Q same terms ap t_lgp balance o_f t_l1_e_ person’s disability benefit o_r gr; 1 pension E i_s_ thp l_9g_s_§ £93 gpy postretirement adjustments gjtpg January 
1992. Ilyg additional postretirement adjustment accrues retroactively t_o January 
L 1992, gpg ‘pppl_<_ payments 9_f unpaid adiustment amounts t_o_ January L 1992, 
mpg; pp pad _a_s_ s_qg1_ Q practicable E th_e effective gl_at_e o_f E section. 

Sec. 3. LOCAL APPROVAL. 
Sections 1 E 2 E: effective Q gy after ;l_1p governing body pf t_h_e pity gfi 

Faribault complies with Minnesota Statutes, section 645.021, subdivision ; 
Presented to the governor May 7, 1993 
Signed by the governor May 10, 1993, 2:57 p.m. 

CHAPTER 1l3—S.F.No. 848 
An act relating to natural resources; mineral leasing; environmental research and pro- 

tection; exploratory mineral borings and data; lean ore stockpile removal; oil and gas well 
spacing, pooling, and unitization; amending Minnesota Statutes 1992, sections 92.50, subdi- 
vision 1; 93.001; 93.002, subdivisions 1 and 3; 93.25; 93.46. by adding a subdivision; 93.481, 
subdivisions 1 and 2; 1031.113; 1031.601, subdivision 1; 1031.605, subdivision 4; and 282.04, 
subdivision 1; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 93. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 

ARTICLE 1 

MINERAL LEASING 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 92.50, subdivision 1, is 

amended to read: 

Subdivision 1. LEASE TERMS. (a) The commissioner of natural resources 
may lease land under the commissioner’s jurisdiction and control: 

(1) to remove sand, gravel, clay, rock, marl, peat, and black dirt; 

(2) to store ore, waste materials from mines, or rock and tailings from ore 
milling plants; 
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